DC/DC Converter TEN 40N Series, 40 Watt
• Highest power density:
40 W in 1” x 2” x 0.4” package
• Excellent efficiency up to 92 %
• Output voltage adjustable
• Remote On/Off
• Short circuit protection
• Over voltage protection

space on the PCB is critical.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TEN 40-1210N
9 - 18 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 8'000 mA 89 %
TEN 40-1211N 5 VDC 8'000 mA 89 %
TEN 40-1212N 12 VDC 3'330 mA 89 %
TEN 40-1213N 15 VDC 2'670 mA 90 %
TEN 40-1215N 24 VDC 1'670 mA 91 %
TEN 40-1222N +12 VDC 1'670 mA –12 VDC 1'670 mA 88 %
TEN 40-1223N +15 VDC 1'330 mA –15 VDC 1'330 mA 88 %
TEN 40-2410N
18 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 8'000 mA 90 %